
25th IHF Women's World Championship 2021
Spain

Preliminary Round - Group C

Match Team Statistics FRI 3 DEC 2021
18:00

Ciutat de CastelloMatch No: 13

HBLWTEAM7-------------GPC-000100--_83 1 Report Created  FRI 3 DEC 2021 19:29

ROU  39 - 11  IRI
(20 - 3) (19 - 8)

Referees: ALPAIDZE VReferees:  / BEREZKINA T (RUS)

ROU - Romania
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC BC TP

2 DINCA Elena-Nicoleta 6/10 60 3/7 1/1 2/2 1 1 45:00
3 ZAMFIRESCU Maria-Madalina 1/1 100 1/1 3 1 1 24:48
6 SUBTIRICA-IOVANESCU Alexandra-Georg 2/2 100 2/2 8:55

12 CIUCA Diana-Cristiana 1 30:00
13 LASLO Cristina 6/7 86 2/2 1/1 1/1 2/3 3 30:48
14 BAZALIU Bianca-Maria 2/6 33 0/1 0/2 1/1 1/2 5 1 1 27:52
20 DUMANSKA Yuliya 1 30:00
21 PINTEA Crina-Elena 2/5 40 2/5 1 18:30
26 POLOCOSER Anca Georgiana 3 28:18
27 OSTASE Lorena-Gabriela 3/5 60 3/5 1 1 1 2 31:21
29 ROTARU Dana-Andreea 5/6 83 1/1 1/1 1/1 2/3 3 2 1 29:12
31 HARABAGIU Bianca Elena 2/2 100 1/1 1/1 2 1 1 1 23:53
55 BORS Oana-Doina 1/2 50 1/2 3:18
89 MOISA Laura 3/7 43 0/1 1/3 2/3 1 26:42
96 ILIE Alina 3/6 50 0/1 2/2 0/1 1/2 1 16:23
97 DINDILIGAN Alexandra 3/4 75 0/1 1/1 2/2 1 45:00

Bench/Team
39/63 62 11/20 5/11 3/5 2/2 11/14 7/11 24 5 6 6 1Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

12 CIUCA Diana-Cristiana 5/13 38 1/3 33 1/1 100 1/1 100 0/1 0 2/7 29
20 DUMANSKA Yuliya 10/13 77 3/5 60 1/1 100 5/5 100 0/1 0 1/1 100

Totals 15/26 58 4/8 50 2/2 100 6/6 100 0/2 0 3/8 38

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 11 8 1 20 55
Wing Shots 5 4 1 1 11 45
9m Shots 3 1 1 5 60
7m Shots 2 N/A 2 100
Fast Breaks 11 1 1 1 14 79
Breakthroughs 7 4 11 64
Empty Net Goals N/A
Totals 39 18 2 4 63 62

Number of Attacks: 66, Scoring Efficiency: 59%
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Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
2 DINCA E

3/4 1/1

0/1 1/1 1/1
1-Missed1-Post

3 ZAMFIRESCU M

1/1

6 SUBTIRICA-IOVANESC
1/1

1/1

12 CIUCA D 13 LASLO C
0/1 1/1

3/3 2/2

14 BAZALIU B
0/1

0/1
1/1 1/2

1-Post

20 DUMANSKA Y

21 PINTEA C
0/1

0/2
2/2

26 POLOCOSER A 27 OSTASE L

2/2 1/3

29 ROTARU D
1/1 3/3

0/1
1/1

31 HARABAGIU B

1/1 1/1

55 BORS O
1/1

1-Missed

89 MOISA L
1/3 1/1

1/1 0/2

96 ILIE A
1/1 0/1

2/2
2-Post

97 DINDILIGAN A
1/1

2/3

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

8/14 7/8
0/2 0/2

12/14 1/1 11/16
2-Missed 4-Post

Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

1/3
1/2

2/5

7/11

0/0
4/8 1/2

4/8
1/1

3/5
11/14

2/2

0/1
0/3

1/2

5/14

0/0
2/80/2

0/3
0/8

1/2
0/0

2/2

2/3 4/4
0/1 1/1 1/3
3/7 1/1 3/6

12 CIUCA D
2/2

0/1 1/1 0/2
1/4 1/1 0/2

20 DUMANSKA Y
2/3 2/2

1/1
2/3 3/4
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ROU  39 - 11  IRI
(20 - 3) (19 - 8)

Referees: ALPAIDZE VReferees:  / BEREZKINA T (RUS)

IRI - Islamic Republic Of Iran
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC BC TP

7 YOUSEFI Maryam 1/9 11 1/2 0/5 0/2 4 1 41:55
8 ABBASI Nouriyeh 0/2 0 0/1 0/1 1 2 37:33
9 NOROUZI KHORZOUGHO Hadiseh 0/1 0 0/1 35:16

10 SHAHSAVARI Atieh 1/1 100 1/1 2 18:52
11 ZARE Shima 0/4 0 0/2 0/2 2 17:49
12 KHALILI BEHFAR Fatemeh 1 59:40
13 BAPIRI Shaghayegh 0/2 0 0/1 0/1 1 13:28
17 VATANPARAST TOOTOONSIZ Mina 6/9 67 1/1 0/1 5/7 1 7 1 40:14
18 BAZRAFKAN Zeinab 0:20
20 EIZADGASHT Bahar 1/2 50 1/1 0/1 1 1 25:00
22 LAK Haniyeh
24 KARIMI Haniyeh 0/3 0 0/1 0/2 14:03
26 BIDADABDEGAH Soona 1/1 100 1/1 3 25:08
27 KIYANIARA Arezou 0/4 0 0/2 0/1 0/1 2 31:42
64 ZENDEHBOUDI Negar 0/3 0 0/3 14:49
78 GHASEMI Elnaz 1/4 25 0/2 0/1 1/1 1 44:11

Bench/Team
11/45 24 4/12 0/4 0/13 2/2 5/14 2 24 2 1 2Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

12 KHALILI BEHFAR Fatemeh 18/56 32 8/19 42 4/9 44 1/4 25 0/1 0 1/12 8 4/11 36
18 BAZRAFKAN Zeinab 0/1 0 0/1 0
22 LAK Haniyeh

Totals 18/57 32 8/19 42 4/9 44 1/4 25 0/2 0 1/12 8 4/11 36

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 4 4 2 1 1 12 33
Wing Shots 2 1 1 4 0
9m Shots 6 1 2 4 13 0
7m Shots 2 N/A 2 100
Fast Breaks
Breakthroughs 5 3 4 1 1 14 36
Empty Net Goals N/A
Totals 11 15 8 5 6 45 24

Number of Attacks: 66, Scoring Efficiency: 17%
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IRI - Islamic Republic Of Iran

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots

7 YOUSEFI M
1/1 0/2

0/1

1-Missed2-Post 2-Blocked

8 ABBASI N

0/2

9 NOROUZI KHORZOUGHO
0/1

10 SHAHSAVARI A

1/1

11 ZARE S

0/1 0/1
1-Missed 1-Blocked

12 KHALILI BEHFAR F 13 BAPIRI S
0/2

17 VATANPARAST TOOTOO

2/2
2/3 2/2

1-Missed 1-Blocked

18 BAZRAFKAN Z 20 EIZADGASHT B

1/1

1-Missed

22 LAK H 24 KARIMI H
0/1

1-Missed 1-Post

26 BIDADABDEGAH S

1/1

27 KIYANIARA A

0/1
1-Missed 1-Post 1-Blocked

64 ZENDEHBOUDI N

0/1
0/1

1-Post

78 GHASEMI E

1/1
2-Missed 1-Blocked

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

1/3 0/4
1/1 0/1 2/3
4/7 0/1 3/6

8-Missed 5-Post 6-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

0/3
0/8

1/2

5/14

0/0
2/8 0/2

0/1
0/3

1/2
0/0

2/2

4/8
1/1

3/5

7/11

0/0
4/81/2

1/3
1/2

2/5
11/14

2/2

6/14 1/8
2/2 2/2

2/14 0/1 5/16

12 KHALILI BEHFAR F
6/13 1/8

2/2 2/2
2/14 0/1 5/16

18 BAZRAFKAN Z
0/1

22 LAK H

Legend:
% Efficiency 2Min 2-Minute Suspensions 6m 6 metre Shots 7m 7-metre Shots 9m 9-metre Shots
AS Assists BC Blue Cards BS Blocked Shots BT Breakthroughs D Direct Red Card
EG Empty Goal FB Fast Breaks G/S Goals/Shots N/A Not Applicable No. Uniform Number
RC Red Cards S/S Saves/Shots ST Steals TO Turnover TP Time Played
Wing Wing Shots X Red Card After 3rd 2-Minute Suspension YC Yellow Cards

Page 4 of 4


